Drying Systems
Complete Catalogue
Year 2023
We keep you going.
1T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
Solutions for Drying, Disinfecting and
Deodorizing Work Clothing and Gear.
Fortdress Group GmbH is an innovative and successful

Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TB5 Tantum Boot 5 183 x 40 x 62 cm 65 kg 1100 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB5S Tantum Boot 5 Sterex 183 x 40 x 62 cm 65 kg 1110 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB5IS Tantum Boot 5 Inox Sterex 183 x 40 x 62 cm 65 kg 1110 W 230 V AC
Also Available in Stainless Steel
Support Stand, Optionally Available
Drying Systems Open Drying Panels
13T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
xControl
Tantum Boot 10: Boot Dryer
20 aluminum drying arms (alu oval) with special
plastic drying nozzles for boots.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TB10 Tantum Boot 10 183 x 60 x 62 cm 76 kg 2150 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB10S Tantum Boot 10 Sterex 183 x 60 x 62 cm 76 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB10IS Tantum Boot 10 Inox Sterex 183 x 60 x 62 cm 76 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
Support Stand, Optionally Available
Also Available in Stainless Steel
 Drying SystemsOpen Drying Panels
14 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
xControl
Support stand, optionally available
Tantum Boot 15: Boot Dryer
30 aluminum drying arms (alu oval) with special
plastic drying nozzles for boots.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TB15 Tantum Boot 15 183 x 90 x 62 cm 93 kg 2150 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB15S Tantum Boot 15 Sterex 183 x 90 x 62 cm 93 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
Drying Systems Open Drying Panels
15T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
xControl
Support stand, optionally available
Tantum Boot 20: Boot Dryer
40 aluminum drying arms (alu oval) with special
plastic drying nozzles for boots.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TB20 Tantum Boot 20 183 x 120 x 62 cm 101 kg 2150 W 230 V AC
TRS-TB20S Tantum Boot 20 Sterex 183 x 120 x 62 cm 101 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
 Drying SystemsOpen Drying Panels
16 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
xControl
Tantum Boot 2x20: Boot Dryer

gloves (4 pairs) with special plastic drying nozzles.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TV44 Tantum Var 4+4 174 x 50 x 41 cm 32 kg 900 W 230 V AC
TRS-TV44S Tantum Var 4+4 Sterex 174 x 50 x 41 cm 32 kg 900 W 230 V AC
 Drying SystemsOpen Drying Panels
22 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
Tantum Var 10: Boot/Gloves Dryer
Space-saving variable dryer from the Tantum series
which can be used horizontally or vertically. 20
aluminum (alu oval) drying arms for boots and
gloves with special plastic drying nozzles.
xControl
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TV10 Tantum Var 10 174 x 50 x 41/61 cm 32 kg 900 W 230 V AC
TRS-TV10S Tantum Var 10 Sterex 174 x 50 x 41/61 cm 32 kg 910 W 230 V AC
TRS-TV10IS Tantum Var 10 Inox Sterex 174 x 50 x 41/61 cm 32 kg 910 W 230 V AC
Also available in stainless steel
Drying Systems Open Drying Panels
23T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
 Drying SystemsOpen Drying Panels
Tantum Var 12 Glove compact Gloves Dryer
xControl
Space-saving, variable, horizontal and vertical use
Tantum series dryer. 24 drying arms for gloves (12
pairs) made of aluminum (aluminum oval) with special
plastic drying nozzles.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-TV12GC Tantum Var 12 Glove compact 180 x 22 x 46 cm 23 kg 900 W 230 V AC
TRS-TV12GCS Tantum Var 12 Glove compact Sterex 180 x 22 x 46 cm 23 kg 910 W 230 V AC
24 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
The Primus series drying lockers are available in a range of different types and cover a
wide selection of optional equipment.
The Following Types Are Available:

Removable stainless steel
blow-out clothes hanger
(air hanger)
Robust doors with special
hinges including an opening
restrictor
New, extremely robust
drying nozzles for helmets
SpeedDry drying system
26 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
Primus Uni 10: Drying Locker
20 aluminum drying arms (alu oval) with special
plastic drying nozzles for boots/gloves (10 pairs).
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-PU10 Primus Uni 10 198 x 60 x 76 cm 95 kg 2150 W 230 V AC
TRS-PU10S Primus Uni 10 Sterex 198 x 60 x 76 cm 95 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
TRS-PU10IS Primus Uni 10 Inox Sterex 198 x 60 x 76 cm 95 kg 2160 W 230 V AC
Also available in stainless steel
xControl
Drying Systems Closed Drying Systems
27T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com

stainless steel clothes hangers
(air hanger) for hanging up
jackets and pants and 8
internally ventilated helmet
holders make handling and
drying easier.
 Drying SystemsClosed Drying Systems
Water Tank
42 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
Econ Jacket 16 Premium: Drying Locker
16x removable blow-out stainless steel clothes hangers
(air hanger) for hanging up jackets and trousers.
xControl
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Weight Power Consumption Supply Voltage
TRS-EJ16P Econ Jacket 16 Premium 205 x 120 x 76 cm 199 kg 1890 W 230 V AC
TRS-EJ16PS Econ Jacket 16 Premium Sterex 205 x 120 x 76 cm 199 kg 1900 W 230 V AC
Drying Systems Closed Drying Systems
Water Tank
43T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
Econ Universal Drying Locker

Perforated cabinet bottom
and underframe
Options - e.g. mirror,
utensil nozzles, hooks, etc.
46 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
Smartlocker Set 1 double 70
The Combination Wardrobe for Leisure and Work Clothes / 1 Person
On a total width of 70 cm finds both
both leisure time and work clothing
optimal space. 1 pair of shoes + gloves,
1 helmet, 1 jacket + pants and backpack / bag.
The unique removable blow-out
hanger simplifies handling.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Power Consumption
TRS-SLS1D-70 SmartLocker Set 1 double (70) 220 x 70 x 56 cm 30 W
Drying Systems Locker System
47T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
Smartlocker Set 2 double 70
The Closet Solution for 1 Person
On a total width of 70 cm finds the equipment
of 1person optimally place. 2 pairs
shoes + gloves, 2 helmets, 2 jackets + pants
and backpack / bag.
The unique removable blow-out
hanger simplifies handling.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Power Consumption
TRS-SLS2D-70 SmartLocker Set 2 double (70) 220 x 70 x 56 cm 30 W
 Drying SystemsLocker System
48 Fortdress Group GmbH · Duisburger Str. 4, 57234 Wilnsdorf
Smart Locker Set 1 single
The Combination Wardrobe for Leisure and Work Clothes / 1 Person
On a total width of 30, 35 or 40 cm the equipment finds
optimal space. 1 pair of shoes + gloves,
1 helmet, 1 jacket + pants and backpack / bag.
The unique removable blow-out hanger
hanger simplifies handling.
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Power Consumption
TRS-SLS1S-30 SmartLocker Set 1 single 30 220 x 30 x 56 cm 30 W
TRS-SLS1S-35 SmartLocker Set 1 single 35 220 x 35 x 56 cm 30 W
TRS-SLS1S-40 SmartLocker Set 1 single 40 220 x 40 x 56 cm 30 W
Drying Systems Locker System
49T +49 (0) 2739 47979-0 · info@fortdress-group.com
 Drying SystemsLocker System
SmartLocker Set 2 single 35
Technical Data
Item no. Name H x W x D Power Consumption
TRS-SLS2S-35 SmartLocker Set 2 single 35 205 x 35 x 56 cm 30 W
The Closet Solution for 1 Person
On a total width of 35 cm optimally fits the equipment of one person.
2 pairs of shoes + gloves, 2 caps / balaclavas, 2 jackets + pants and
backpack / bag.